## **SECTION 00030**

## HURON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NORWALK, OHIO

## HURON COUNTY TRANSFER STATION TRANSFER STATION FLOOR REPLACEMENT 2024

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the TRANSFER STATION FLOOR REPLACEMENT 2024 will be received by the HURON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, HURON COUNTY, OHIO (OWNER), addressed to Huron County Commissioners, 180 Milan Avenue, Suite 7, Norwalk, Ohio 44857, until **10:00 a.m. Local Time December 3, 2024**, at which time they will be publicly opened and read. All Bids shall be submitted in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders (Section 00210).

Bidding Documents may be examined at the following locations:

- Huron County Commissioner's office at 180 Milan Avenue, Suite 7, Norwalk, Ohio, 44857. Website: https://www.hccommissioners.com/legal-notices-2/
- T&M Associates, 4675 Lakehurst Court, Suite 250, Columbus, Ohio 43016.
- Builders Exchange's Website (Info@bxohio.com)

Electronic copies of the Bidding Documents may be ordered <u>beginning</u> on November 1, 2024 and <u>locally Advertised on November 1 and November 8, 2024</u>. For copies of the Bidding Documents contact Builders Exchange or Gordon Parish at <u>gparish@tandmassociates.com</u>.

**A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE** will be held at the Huron County Transfer Station, 2415 Townline Road 131 W, Willard, OH 44890 at <u>10:00 a.m. on November 18, 2024</u>. A site visit of the Huron County Transfer Station will follow the mandatory pre-bid conference. The Project Area will be accessible from <u>10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m</u>. to Contractors for the purpose of preparing bidding documents and cost estimates. Additional time can be requested if needed.

One Bid will be received on a lump sum and unit price basis for the TRANSFER STATION FLOOR REPLACEMENT 2024.

Bidders shall provide bid security, proof of qualifications to perform the Work, and shall comply with all statutory requirements in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

All bids must include the payment of wages at prevailing wage rates pursuant to ORC, Section 4115-05. Each bidder must ensure that all employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.

Contract time of commencement and completion will be in accordance with the Agreement.

+ + END OF SECTION + +